(2)   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections Per Staff Analysis 637,893   637,893
Per Application with Project -

Account for SB 234 (2015) funding pursuant to PSC General Order 183.11.

(3)   Principal & Interest Per Staff Analysis 2,082,494   (56,726)
Per Application with Project 2,139,220

(4)   Reserve Account @ 10% Per Staff Analysis 83,242   116
Per Application with Project 83,126

Staff assumed a 10% reserve on the new debt.

(5)   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) Per Staff Analysis 193,763   (18,534)
Per Application with Project 212,297

Staff used 2.5% of the projection of "Operating & Other Revenues" as the basis of the renewal &
replacement fund.

The difference in P&I is related to Staff's calculation of an IJDC Loan of $2,590,000 for 30 years at 2%.

LOGAN COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT - WATER LOAN PACKAGE
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS  SCENARIO 2
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024
APPLICATION NO: 2025W-2697
August 8, 2025 Rule 42 Rule 42

Going Level Proforma
Per Application Per Application Staff Per Staff
Before Project with Project Adjustments Analysis

1 2 3 4
$ $ $ $

AVAILABLE CASH
   Operating Revenues 7,068,577   8,404,849   (633,743)   (1) 7,771,106
   Other Operating  Revenue 259,892   259,892   -   259,892
   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections -   -   637,893   (2) 637,893
   Interest Income & Other Misc. 103,459   103,459   -   103,459

Total Cash Available 7,431,928   8,768,200   4,150   8,772,350

OPERATING DEDUCTIONS
   Operating Expenses 5,103,148   5,103,148   -   5,103,148
   Taxes 151,960   151,960   -   151,960

Total Cash  Requirements  Before
   Debt Service 5,255,108   5,255,108   -   5,255,108

Cash Available for Debt Service   (A) 2,176,820   3,513,092   4,150   3,517,242

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
   Principal & Interest (B) 1,966,851   2,406,063   (48,529)   (3) 2,357,534
   Other Debt -   -   -
   Reserve Account @ 10% 71,678   83,126   27,620   (4) 110,746
   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) 185,798   219,205   (18,430)   (5) 200,775

Total Debt Service Requirement 2,224,327   2,708,394   (39,339)   2,669,055

   SB 234 Cash Working Capital 637,893   637,893   -   637,893

Remaining Cash (685,400)   166,805   43,489   210,293

Percent Coverage   (A)  /  (B) 110.68% 146.01% 149.19%

Average rate for 3,400 gallons 48.90$   58.15$   -$   58.15$
Average rate for 4,000 gallons 57.00$   67.78$   -$   67.78$

LOGAN COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT - WATER Attachment B
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS LOAN PACKAGE
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024  SCENARIO 2
APPLICATION NO: 2025W-2697

Staff Adjustments
Increase

$ <Decrease>
Adjustment Description

(1)   Operating Revenues Per Staff Analysis 7,771,106   (633,743)
Per Application with Project 8,404,849